(ii) If any, legal Consultant is found to be exceeding the aforesaid 

permissible limit of Casual Leave, deductions will be made from their 

monthly Honorarium per day basis. 

9. Honorarium: 

(i) The Senior Legal Consultant shall be paid a consolidated amount of 

Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh and fifty thousand only) per month 

for the services rendered by him as and when required. 

(ii) The Legal Consultants shall be paid a consolidated amount of 

Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) per month as compensation 

during the initial period of engagement or any extension thereafter.